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ttinaacttoni ooncemlng movtblc ptopmy which exceed one thouiuul nipccs m value.
Betides this, no other dir̂ve has been iwued on this point.

Prohibition In Defence Services

*932. Shri Dabhit WiU the Minister of Defence be pleased to rfer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 852 on the 8th August, 1956 and tote:

(a) whether Government have now taken any decision regarding the intro duction of prohibition in the Defence
Services; and

(b) if so, the nature thereof?

The Deputy Minister of Defence
(Smrdar Me)ithiA)i (a) and (b). In fiiitherance of the Government policv in respect of prohibition, effective steps have already bê taken to reduce progressively the consumption of liquor by men in the Armed Forces. The decision regarding the introduction of prohibition in the Amed Forces will depend on the policy adopted by Government in this regard for the eountry as a whole.

Olympic

*939. Shri KeahaTaiengars Will the Minister of Education be pleased to state the method of selection of Indian athletes for the Olympic Games?

The Deputy Minister of Education
(Dr. M. M« Daa)t Selection of the athletes is made by the sports Federations concerned.

Primary School Teachen in Tripura

*940. Shri Daaaratfaa Debt Will the Minister of Education be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the Govern ment of India have not yet sanctioned for the current financial year the salaries of about 200 Prim ̂Teachers of Tripura who got their appointment in 1955-56;

(b) if so, what are the reasons for this; and

(c) whether Government propose to make the appointments of these Ihimary Teachers permanent in the near fiiture ?

The Depn̂ Minister of Education
(Dr. M. M. Daa)t ̂â The teachers in question are being paid the salaries regu larly.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) The matter is under consideration by the Tripura Administration.

Hindustan Aircraft Factory

•941. Shri It P.
Minister of Defence be

Will the
to state:

(a) the number of technical personnel of the Hindustan Aircraft Factory that will be trained for newly developed wing for the manufacture of integrated coaches by the M.A.N. (Maschinenfabrik Augsburg Nuermberg) at Nuermberg, in̂ West Ger many;

(b) the number of technicians engineers tlwt wiU be sent by M.A.N. to train Indian technicians at the Hindus tan Aircraft Factory; and

(c) the cost that Government and Messrs M.A.N. shall have to incur res pectively?

The Deputy Minister of Defence
(Sardar Majithia)x (a) to (c). It will not be m the interest of the Hindustan Aircraft (Private) Limited to give out the particulars asked for.

Primary School Teachers of Tripura

*943Shri Biren Dutt :
\Shri Daaaratfaa Debx

Will the Minister of Education be pleased to state:

M how many Primary School Teachers of Tripura have been served with the notices of termination of services from January to October, 1956;

(b) whether any new appointments have been made to those posts; and

(c) if so, the reasons for such action ?

The Deputy Minister of Education
(Dr. M. M. Das)s (a) Nine.

(b) Seven out of nine posts have been filled up.

(c) The teachers had been appointed on purely temporary basis and their services were terminated according to rules.
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